
 

All organisations concerned with children should work towards what is best for each 

child. 

 

DRUM LESSONS 

Drum lessons will be changing to a Friday Morning from September and will be led 

by Ian Richards. 

BREAKFAST CLUB 

To make breakfast club run more smoothly we would like to trial using the reception 

entrance from September, we would like to ask parents to bring children attending 

club to reception and leave that way before 8.40am.  

All other children are to use the back door, which will be opened at 8.40am. So if you 

arrive a little earlier please wait on the yard or under the shelter until the door is 

unlocked. 

WESTIVAL 

The weather was kind to us and Westival was a great success, I think you will all 

agree that the children were all A-MAZ-ING.  

Thank you to everyone that helped and supported the event as it could not be done 

without you. We managed to raise the fantastic amount of £900.00. 

SCHOOL MENU 

Please note there is an error on the menu and it will start on week 2 in September 

not 3. 
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It has been a pleasure to be able to meet so many of you 

already this term, both at the school Sports Day and at the 

Fair Trade Fair which was so expertly run by Weston 

Lullingfields pupils. I am really looking forward to developing 

the already strong links I have with Weston Lullingfields 

through the Westcliffe Federation and working even more 

closely with the excellent staff team and all of the pupils as 

Headteacher. Wishing everyone an enjoyable and restful 

summer – see you in September! 

Ms Marilyn Hunt, Headteacher 

 

 

DATES FOR DIARIES – More information will follow.  

Thurs 12th Sept – Year 6-life line. 

Fri 27th Sept – School photographs 

Sun 6th Oct - Harvest Service  

Fri 25th Oct – PD day 

Mon 28th Oct – Fri 1st Nov – half term  

Mon 4th Nov – Back to school 

Tues 3rd Dec – Flu immunisations 

Fri 20th Dec – Last day of term 

Mon 23rd Dec – Fri 3rd Jan – Christmas Holiday 

Mon 6th Jan – PD day 

Tues 7th Jan – School starts 

 

CLUBS 

Monday – Cookery/Gardening 

Tuesday – Drama 

Wednesday – Arts and crafts. 

Thursday – Sports 

Friday – Karate/Film club. 

 

 

 


